
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0923000029
Location: 09-Iny-395-R17.2/25.8

Contract Code: B
Number of Items: 35

INYO COUNTY ABOUT 9 MILES SOUTH OF OLANCHA FROM 0.8
MILE SOUTH OF SYKES ROAD TO 0.3 MILE NORTH OF HAIWEE
CANYON ROAD
Hot mix asphalt (Type A), shoulder backing, & striping.

Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
3 $6,995,202.50 31.50%

45 $2,203,532.503
NO GOAL

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $9,198,735.00 VC0000020938 GRIFFITH COMPANY

3050 E. BIRCH ST
BREA CA  92821

(714) 984-5500
00000088

(714) 854-0228
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $9,241,084.00 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

580 W BEACH STREET
WATSONVILLE CA  95076

(831) 728-7561
00000089

(831) 761-1042
Phone
Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMED
Comparison Amount:
$9,191,084.00

CSLB#

3 $9,244,144.00 VC0000008339 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY

135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400
BREA CA  92821

(714) 578-9600
00747612

(814) 578-9672
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Bid Opening Date: 04/17/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRIFFITH COMPANY

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

13,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 45.0 585,000.00

14,725.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 14,725.00LUMP SUM

976,893.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 976,893.00LUMP SUM

2,360.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 5.0 11,800.00

400.000006 120205 PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA) EA 2.0 800.00

25.000007 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 90.0 2,250.00

14,400.000008 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 14,400.00LUMP SUM

3,060.000009 128658 END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN DAY

EA 6.0 18,360.00

1,925.000010 129152 TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM EA 2.0 3,850.00

50,000.000011 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000012 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

150.000013 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 3.0 450.00

10.000014 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 105.0 1,050.00

0.750015 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 6,300.0 4,725.00

350,000.000016 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 350,000.00LUMP SUM

100.000017 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 3,790.0 379,000.00

750.000018 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 0.6 450.00

175.000019 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 34,200.0 5,985,000.00

60.000020 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 280.0 16,800.00

150.000021 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 45.0 6,750.00

750.000022 397005 TACK COAT TON 70.0 52,500.00

5.000023 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 280.0 1,400.00

15.000024 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 10,800.0 162,000.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRIFFITH COMPANY

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

75.000025 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 670.0 50,250.00

3,750.000026 839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) EA 1.0 3,750.00

7,652.000027 015299 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3 EA 1.0 7,652.00

20.000028 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 570.0 11,400.00

5.500029 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 4,350.0 23,925.00

1.000030 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 75,100.0 75,100.00

1.400031 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 152,000.0 212,800.00

2.000032 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 2,590.0 5,180.00

0.400033 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 174,000.0 69,600.00

2.500034 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 4,350.0 10,875.00

60.000035 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 1,400.0 84,000.00

$9,198,735.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 2,000.00 1,000.002,000.00 1,000.00
0002 675,000.00 112,500.0015,000.00 2,500.00
0003 25,000.00 14,725.0025,000.00 14,725.00
0004 680,000.00 1,530,623.25680,000.00 1,530,623.25
0005 12,000.00 18,600.002,400.00 3,720.00
0006 2,000.00 1,524.001,000.00 762.00
0007 9,000.00 4,050.00100.00 45.00
0008 20,000.00 21,500.0020,000.00 21,500.00
0009 18,000.00 19,200.003,000.00 3,200.00
0010 10,000.00 32,400.005,000.00 16,200.00
0011 50,000.00 10,500.0050,000.00 10,500.00
0012 5,000.00 3,015.005,000.00 3,015.00
0013 7,500.00 3,300.002,500.00 1,100.00
0014 7,350.00 5,601.7570.00 53.35
0015 5,040.00 4,725.000.80 0.75
0016 100,000.00 80,000.00100,000.00 80,000.00
0017 435,850.00 416,900.00115.00 110.00
0018 4,800.00 5,100.008,000.00 8,500.00
0019 6,327,000.00 5,985,000.00185.00 175.00
0020 11,200.00 16,800.0040.00 60.00
0021 6,750.00 5,625.00150.00 125.00
0022 35,000.00 67,550.00500.00 965.00
0023 5,600.00 4,340.0020.00 15.50
0024 270,000.00 410,400.0025.00 38.00
0025 53,600.00 50,250.0080.00 75.00
0026 4,000.00 3,750.004,000.00 3,750.00
0027 8,000.00 7,652.008,000.00 7,652.00
0028 14,250.00 11,400.0025.00 20.00
0029 34,800.00 31,755.008.00 7.30
0030 37,550.00 33,795.000.50 0.45
0031 197,600.00 185,440.001.30 1.22
0032 4,144.00 3,755.501.60 1.45
0033 87,000.00 66,120.000.50 0.38



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0034 13,050.00 8,047.503.00 1.85
0035 63,000.00 67,200.0045.00 48.00

$9,241,084.00 $9,244,144.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

09-392504
09-INY-395-R17.2/25.8
4/17/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
4/17/2024

A.C. DIKE CO. ITEM 17 (9%)VC0000000213
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000000213
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000000213
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO. OPERATED SHOULDER MACHINEVC0000000213
407417LINCOLN CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000000213
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 4 (8%)VC0000000213
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000000213
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000000213
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000000213
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST LCP FOR STRIPING PORTIONVC0000000213
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST TEMP STRIPINGVC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
877686GARDEN GROVE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

09-392504
09-INY-395-R17.2/25.8
4/17/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
4/17/2024

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000000213
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000000213
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000000213
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

CORAL CONSTRUCTION CO ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000000213
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION CO ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000000213
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION CO ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000000213
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION CO ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000000213
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION CO ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000000213
332441WILSONVILLE OR

KRC SAFETY CO ITEM 4 (20%)VC0000000213
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000000213
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
507950VISALIA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

09-392504
09-INY-395-R17.2/25.8
4/17/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
4/17/2024

KRC SAFETY CO ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000000213
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO LANE CLOSURESVC0000000213
507950VISALIA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 24 (18%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 19 (1%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 35 (58%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS OPERATED MILLING MACHINEVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS OPERATED MICRO MILLVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS OPERATED RUMBLE STRIP GRINDERVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

R.E. MASON ENGINEERING ITEM 19 (1%)VC0000000213
1064766FRESNO CA

R.E. MASON ENGINEERING DIAMOND GRINDINGVC0000000213
1064766FRESNO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

09-392504
09-INY-395-R17.2/25.8
4/17/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
4/17/2024

A.C. DIKE CO. ITEM 20 (51.7%)VC0000008339
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO. ITEM 21 (99.3%)VC0000008339
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO. ITEM 17 (11%)VC0000008339
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO. PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)VC0000008339
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO. PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISC AREA)VC0000008339
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO. SHOULDER BACKINGVC0000008339
407417LINCOLN CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000008339

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
877686GARDEN GROVE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

09-392504
09-INY-395-R17.2/25.8
4/17/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
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BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)

VC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STPIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WEA
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000008339
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

CORAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000008339
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000008339

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
332441WILSONVILLE OR



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

09-392504
09-INY-395-R17.2/25.8
4/17/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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CORAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000008339
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000008339
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000008339
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000008339
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)VC0000008339
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)VC0000008339
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3VC0000008339
332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION REMOVE GUARDRAILVC0000008339
332441WILSONVILLE OR



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

09-392504
09-INY-395-R17.2/25.8
4/17/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 4 (25.8%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - PORTIONVC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 24 (26.3%)VC0000020938
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 35 (43%)VC0000020938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS OPERATED COLD PLANER - PORTIONVC0000020938
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RUMBLE STRIP - PORTIONVC0000020938
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

ASPHALT DIKE CINSTRUCTION, INC DBA APCO ITEM 17 (6%)VC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CINSTRUCTION, INC DBA APCO ITEM 20 (49.7%)VC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CINSTRUCTION, INC DBA APCO PLACE SHOULDER BACKING - PORTIONVC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CINSTRUCTION, INC DBA APCO PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE - PORTIONVC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000020938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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CAL-STRIPE ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 4 (8.6%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - PORTIONVC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000020938
332441AWILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000020938
332441AWILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000020938
332441AWILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000020938
332441AWILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000020938
332441AWILSONVILLE OR

RE MASON ENGINEERING ITEM 19 (1.3%)VC0000020938
1064766FRESNO CA

RE MASON ENGINEERING PROFILE GRINDER - PORTIONVC0000020938
1064766FRESNO CA
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